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GLOBAL TRADING & MARKET SERVICES

COMPANY CONTACT PHONE EMAIL

AERIAL NETWORKS (Anova) Scott Kenik +1 312 540 9594 x1104 skenik@anova-tech.com

APCELA Mike LaRaviere +1 703 788 6633 sales@apcela.com

AT&T Services, Inc. Bob Heaney +1 925 549 0513 Rh2512@att.com

CENTURYLINK 
(formerly Level3)

Alicia VanDeVeer +1 630 229 8724 gems@centurylink.com

CROWN CASTLE (formerly 
LighTower and Sunesys)

Client Services +1 877 486 9377

COGENT COMMUNICATIONS Sales +1 877 875 4432

DRW (formerly Vigilant 
Global)

Client Services +1 212 313 3921

GTT COMMUNICATIONS Chris Borg +1 908 516 4206 chris.borg@gtt.net

HUDSON FIBER Brett Diamond
Keith Muller 

+1 201 575 4420 
+1 201 575 4416

bdiamond@hudsonfiber.com
kmuller@hudsonfiber.com

IPC SYSTEMS Jason Gellis +1 212 709 1161 jason.gellis@ipc.com

MCKAY BROTHERS Client Services +1 312 948 9188 Contact@Mckay-brothers.com

NEXGEN NETWORKS James Erickson +1 212 360 2374 (o)
+1 917 579 5893 (c)

james.erickson@nexgen-net.com

OPTIMUM LIGHTPATH Doug Romeo +1 516 803 5725 dromeo@golightpath.com

PERSEUS (Now part of GTT) Tom Nigro +1 347 539 4222 (o)
+1 516 313 0097 (c)

tnigro@perseus.co

QUINCY DATA Client Services +1 201 884 1114 Contact@quincy-data.com

SEABORN NETWORKS Paul Creelman +44 (0) 7921 071082 Paul.creelman@seabornnetworks.com

STEALTH COMMUNICATIONS Shrihari Pandit +1212 232 2020 spandit@stealth.net

SUNESYS Gary Stukes +1 908 295 6342 gstukes@sunesys.com

VERIZON Sales +1 800 825 9196 VFNsales@verizon.com

XO COMMUNICATIONS Chuck Wadding +1312 377 1070 Charles.e.wadding@xo.com

ZAYO (formerly AboveNet) Jo-Anne Duffy +1 212 803 5041 Joanne.duffy@zayo.com

ZENFI NETWORKS Sales +1 212 981 0700 sales@zenfi.com

TELCO Providers
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